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Ing sugar and Is nny Indian shipping used to export sugar or is only toreign shipping used? Do we pay th~ freight tor export of sugar in fordgn ex-
eh ..• :, and if so, what is the amount of foreign eychange pa:d for freight, and \Vh,t i. the amount of or~ n

.,xchang, earned by export of sugar?

Mr. Speak,,: No' so many q"e.lions.

Shrl D. R. ChanD: This ran be addressed to the Mini.try of 'l'ransport.

Shrl C. Su"ramanlam: I do nol haVe the ligures with me; if the hon. Member put< a "parate question, I snail
·answer it.

'II WflI'ft fq fq;1!f1 : ~ ,ml' ~
~  '1~r r", 1 ;':1 ~n r", WI!' (1ii
III) itil \7, r"lRr ~ it; "'1"'1IJ' ~
if "'''; re, ",.f .. qfr t I If., ~
"'If' ~  ~ ",f,t it; ~ ~ .m: 1I1r..

~r. ; ... i "'I '1" 1fi1: 1 ~  iAf.I' If{
liLlI'",tr; ?

Shrl D. R. CIIa ..... : Aetually. this
,..ar the production I. likely to be 32 lakh ton.. On account of the In-
·rre .. ed production, wI! haVe liberalio-
oed lh:!' rele!l!e. Th:!re are certain increa!e!l in th ~ monthly quotas. Previously what wao being releas.d wnuld be now increa!;ed: the rei rases I!iven in monthly quotas noW Is about
]0 on~ to'1no. more than that ot
November. 1964.

tt ~h~ qmr: It ~ ,",r'IT
'l'1W'fl ~ lif; Of",:r :fr'fli Or -i','.f i llft
;;~ ~ '?m .~;r ~ ~  'I'f

1 '~t  flr. " ~ ; 1If!:;rt, iiI 'Tor "') {(
nr ~ Hrll'mrfil;1t:;rr<f, ~?

Sh •• D. R. ChaVII.: Tho Gundo
Rao Committee was appointed to go into thi. problem, In .11 III .o,,",cto. of the Indian sugar Indu.try. A. J have just now It ated, that report is under examination.

S .... !lhlnJI JIao S. ~ a: On
the b.ck'II'Uund of the past e:o:peri-
._ thai auftlcienl quantilia of licensed capacily ItUl rt'maln. may I know whether the Governm"nt propo,. to license SUfficiently la.p quantities to ensure the actual production of 45 million tonnlS by the end ot the fourth plan?
!lhri D. R. Ch2van: Th.t i. what

Is belnll proposed In the fourth Five
YeaI' Plan.

Mi'. Speaker: Next ques'i"n; we always get stuck up with sugar.

Vlabl. Transpo,t Units

+
0602. {!lhr. P. R. CbakrnerU:

Shr' P. C. Borooah:

W ill the Minister ot Traa..,.rt be
p ~ase  to state:

(.) ... ·hother a Study Group has been appointed to luggeot a schcme fDr organlSlnl private road transport oporator. Into viable unlto In the inle, •• t. of promoting eConomy and efflc;ency;

(b) whether this Study Group wiIJ con,ider the feasibility or establlshlr." orr,A'1hatio"s In eaeh State tor provld. inp, ,.rvicinl, breakdown relier, con·
.tr t n~ warehoUle" termlnall and
r •• t houses; and

(c) how fnr the vehicle-owners have r.,,,,,nded tn the call tnr the forma-
tio'1 of viable transport units'

h~ Mlnlde. of Transport (Sh.1 a..I
Bah.da.): (0) Yes.

(h) V ....

tel As viable unit. wlli .es"lt 1ft he·Iter or~'n .. tlon In th. industry,
!ho-p i. Iikolv to be ~oo "<-·spon ..
1r~ the vehlele ownf'rI. Howevrr.
H.b will ~ a ' p.! ~e Rftt"r ttw r.port of the Sludy Gro:.tp h .. been reec!ved.

""" P. R. rn.akra"ertl: Ke .... n,l In
v'.w the fact thaI In the C!O!lt""t of h~ Fo:.trth PI.". thr ""nst,ucl!on of rn:\()!t and aho the produ('Uon of comm orcial v.hlcle. hive a!t me~ Import.
Rnce. may I know ",hIt po,illv. st.~
hAY. heen taken by lhe Govamment
10 promote this aspect?

fI.,rt ltat Iblll .. ' •• : Conaln .'eps hove already been tabIL r an.


SEPl'EMBER It, 18811 Oral A ... ",,,,,. 5390·

enumerate them but it 1171\1 take time.
But the Study Group that has beer. let up will recommend more .'epa.

Shrl p. R. Chakravertl: In view ot the fllct that concerted action and unIformity are e .. ential for the op('ration of the Molor Vehic1 .. Act, what steps are being taken to enlist the sympathy and active co-operation or the States in this matter?

Sbrl Raj Babadur: All th·,s. ~tep. will be Ilken. In the u!timate analysis, they will hove to be implemented by the Stllte Governments. Ilnd therefore we have to carry them with us. The Study Group will make recommendations and we will consider them and analyse them and then recommend the steps to the State
Governments.

Sui P. C. Borooah: In view of the Inevitable cut in the fourth Pbn in the road transport outlay, may I know whether the provision for the development ot road transport wiJI be slashed and, If so, to what extent and what will be the lInal allocation?

8br1 RaJ Bahadar: The cut appeal'lo to be larllely on the public sector allocation.

Sbr1 Sham La\ Saraf: May I know
.. hether care wlll be taken to lee that no monopolistic trends become dis-
eemible when the formation ot viable units takes place?

8brI RaJ Bahadar: That has to be bome in mjnd, certainly. However, I would like to mention, in this connection. certain important facts. Out of 153,302 operators, 1hnt we have. a.
many as 136.000 are single-unit operators, that is 89 per cent. Out of the remRlnder, those who own two to five vehicles each tu'al up to
14.000. that is. 9 pcr cent. Thore nre only two per eent of owner! whc own mo~p than five units. ht r ~re. in ordr.r to bring about snme stiTt of ord"r and org.nisation in the whole Industry, it i5 imperative atld irrH'tor ..
tant lh3t viable unit!'. nrc cncoW'agcd.

8brI (I. II. Trivedi: Thill may be a very laudable thing, but will this Dot result in giving up the main idea or nationalisation of passenger transport and goods transport?

Shrl Raj Babadur: So far .. s goods tra.nsport is concerned. We know that Ihe capacity for nationalisation, in view of th~ allocation made so far and wh11 i. proposed in the fourth Plan. is yot limited. Naturally we wouid not like to crente a scare among the private investors; the small Investors, espcci311y. in the inrtustry would not come in it there is any ..,are.

Sbri U. M. Trivedi: He ha.. not answered in respec I of passenger traffic.

Shrl Raj Bahadur: Only 33 per cent is now In the nationalised sector:
in Passenger Transport and according to the proposals we have in the tourth Five Year Pl'an. this will increase to 40 per cent.

Sbri A. N. Vld,.aIUlkar: Me,. I know whether this matler is being studied for the first time or if It wu studied earlier, and if It had be ...
studied before allO, may I know how far the recommendatiolUl were implemented?

Sbrl Raj Bahadar: This ha. been constantly under review and under colUlideratibn. We have taken eertaiD
.tepo like the lITant of preterence to tralUlport co-operative societies: alia, the Inter-State Transport Commission has provided that inter-Stat.. 10D11-
distan", permits will be given to viable units, ete., ete.

8ul Hem Banaa: May I know If the attention of the government is drawn to a report that the Pakis'an Government ha,'e detained t5 steamer. and 31 flats bound tor As.am and this Is likely to disturb the economy of A"am? In th.t context. may I know ""hether the government ha\Oe mad. any sP .... cial arrangements for road
transport?

Shrl Raj B .. badur: We ha\'e already got the State Transport Corporation ....
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Mr. Sp ..... er: He hi. fean abOut
the sea transport: he wants road transport to be arranged.

Slut RaJ Balladur: We have made arrangements and we are augmentlD, that.

I'IsbInc IIuIIIStrJ'
+

r 811r1 Warlor:
i Sllrt Moham_d EIIu:

t Shrl BaaP .. : Dr. Mahalle .. a P ..... :
Shrl Mallhu Lima,.e:
Shrl Bam Sewak Yaola .. :

·ses.

WUI the Minister of Food aDd ApI-
mllure be pleased to state:

(a) whether It IS a fact that the 1Ishing industry has not made much progre.. under the three Five Year
Plans:

(b) if ao, the reasons therefor:

(c) the concrete schemes which ho .. e been worked out to develop the industry during the Fourth Five Year Plar.:
and
(d) the total amount p~e to be apent on the industry durin, the Fourt,h Plan!

'I'IIe Depat,. IIbIIa&er Ia the IIIIaIIt-
try 01 Pood 8DII AplcaJtare (Slut
D. B. e ....... ): (a) and (h). No.
The total additional prodUction Of fish durin, the Fin! Plan wu a '39 lakh tons: durin, the Second It w ..
13'00 IUh tons and the estimated addi. tional produetion In the Third Plan la
III lakh tons.

(c) Various acheme. for the development of both marine anel Inland fisheries Are under consideration.
Under marine fisheries, the main
.chemes are: develoDment of fishing harbours, mec.hanis:ation and exoansion of fishing fleet. provision of refrilera!_
ed road and rail transport and (,x".nsion and improvpment of th~ ")rncCS-
s n~ capacity. For e ~ opm n of jnland nnd {,,,tuarine flshin'!'. :~ : tma tion of wac.te land for fi:;.h f.1rmine<.
~ e opmp.nt of flqherif'q in rf'!olF'rvnirs anrl various rivf"r systems (l{ the C"ountry. hund o;ystem, (;'xpI()ra'!.':;!" ....

fishing and techniques of ftln ~ : re are being provided for.

(d) The provisional allccatiOD a,reed to is as. 114 crore •.

Shri Warlor: In view of the fact that allocations in thl> previous plana were not fully utilist'd. may I know whether the Central Mint"try itsel! is taking UP any central plan for expansion of the fisheries industry?

The Minister of FOOd and AcrJeal. ture (Shrl C, S ram~n am : Yl". Sir.
Thoro are a large number ot e~ntra projects in the fourtb plan.

Sbrl Warior: May I know whether the State Government of Kerals haa
m. ~ any sludies &'bout this problem and submitted any schem ... or Jll'ClJecta to the Central Government?

Mr. Speaker: About Kerala lIsherief, he h •••• Id enou", yesterday; about 2S minutes he spent on that alonel

Shrl Warlor: But the M.lniate, did not reply to thoae pointL

811rl Rem BaI'll8: WarriM 1b!lU14
be in the front! Why should he be here puttln, questlonet

SIIrt JadnJIt 01lPla: What Il'f' the reason. for the dela,. In I.ttln, up lhe Central Flab.rlea CorporatloD,.bleb was promised by the ,ovemment! Ia the Minister aware that before Ihis corporation com... Into exlat-.
IOvemment hu luddenly PUt a stOp OD the general licence for importing filii 'from Pakistan, ... atln, aD artlllcla1 scarcity In Calclltta?

Slut C. Subramalllam: In an,. event, Import from Pakistan Is out of the quesLon in the present ~ r ' mJ tan .

I do agree. there has been so",,, delaY in s~ n up Ihe corporation. It I. the u.ual proct'dural delay and Wp arB trying our best to p ~h it through.
Cabinet s3.nction hall aJrf>ady been given and I hope to establish the corpoT:.tion vcry ~oon.

Sh,' Bauppa: May I know whether th ... rt. h any prOpOlftJ to construd

